
	 	

All FARA Meetings will be held at the
Falmouth Fire and Rescue Meeting Room

2nd Floor   399 Main St. Falmouth, MA 02540

2025 General Membership Meetings

Saturday, January 25 9:30 AM
Saturday, February 22 9:30 AM
Saturday, March 29 9:30 AM
Thursday, April 24 7:00 PM
Thursday, May 29 7:00 PM
Thursday, June 19 7:00 PM
Thursday, July 31 7:00 PM
Thursday, August 28 7:00 PM
Thursday, September 25 7:00 PM
Thursday, October 30 7:00 PM 
Saturday, November 22 9:30 AM 
Saturday, December  13           10:30 AM  

2025 Executive Board Meetings

Wednesday,  February 12 7:00 PM 
Wednesday,  April 9 7:00 PM
Wednesday,  June 11  7:00 PM
Wednesday,  August 13 7:00 PM 
Wednesday,  October 8 7:00 PM
Wednesday,  December 10 7:00 PM



	 	

All FARA VE Sessions will be held at the
Falmouth Fire and Rescue Meeting Room

2nd Floor   399 Main St. Falmouth, MA 02540

2025 FARA’s ARRL VE Testing Schedule
Untimed Technician, General, and Amateur Extra 
Tests are given between 9 AM and 10 AM on the 

following dates in 2025.

 January 11
February 8

March 8
April 12
May 10
June 14
July 12

August 9
September 13

October 11
November 8

December 13

FARAFest will be Nov 1, 2025


